
262 

BEFORE THE FLORI~A PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Applicatio n of BAYSIDE 
UT ILITIES, INC. for a 1989 price 
rate adjustmen t in Bay County 

) 
i ndex ) 

) ________________________________ ) 
DOCKET NO. 890522-WS 
ORDER NO. 21233 
ISSUED : 5-15-89 

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING PRICE I NDEX RATE ADJUSTMENT 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On April 17, 1989, Bays ide Uti lit ies , Inc. (Utility) 
notified this Commission o f i ts intention to increase rates to 
its customers in Bay County by application of the 
price- i ndexing provtstons of Section 367.081(4)(a), Florida 
Statutes, and Rule 25-30.420, Florida Administrative Code. 

By Order No . 20972. issued by this Commission o n March 31. 
1989, in Docket No. 890005-WS, the rates o f water and sewer 
utilit i es are subject t o adjustment as a result of the 
a~plication o f the price index t o cer t ain utility operati on and 
maintenance costs. The indexing facto r is 4.35 percent. 

Afte r review of the indexing filing, we find that it meets 
the Commiss1o n's requirements, as s et f o rth in Rule 25-30.420, 
Florida Administrative Code. I n c ompli a nce with Rule 
25- 30.420( 6 ), Florida Administ r ative Code, t he Utility advised 
us that it will provide no tice to its customers prior to the 
ef:ective date o f the ra tes, informing them o f the impending 
rate adjustment and explaining t hat the increase is due to the 
application o f the price index to certain operation and 
maintenance expenses. 

Applying increase fac tors o f 1.0264 and 1.0243 to the 
existing rate schedules results in increased water and sewer 
revenues of $1,233 and $1,45 6 , respectively. The schedule o f 
our computation is as follows: 

1989 Price Index Application 
Test Year Ended December 31, 1988 

1988 Operation and Maintenance 
Expenses 

Less: 
(1) Pass-through Items : 

(a) Purchased Power 
(b) Purchased Water 
(c) Purchased Sewage Treatment 

(2) Rate Case Expense Included 
in 1988 0 & M Expenses 

Costs to be Indexed 

Multiply by Change in GNP Implicit 
Price Deflator Index 

Additional 0 & M Expenses 

Divide by Expans i on Factor for 
Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Increase in Revenue 

$ 48,275 $ 35,172 

0 0 
19,632) 0 

0 984) 

995) 11543 ) 

$ 27,648 $ 32 , 64 5 

X .04 3~ X .0435 

$ 1,203 $ 1,420 

t . 975 + .975 

$ 1,233 $ 1 ,456 

DOCUMENT ~~~~~R-OATF 

047£i8 t~AT15 1339 

rPSC-RECORDS/REPORTIHG 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 21233 
DOCKET NO. 890522-WS 
PAGE 2 

Divide by 1988 Revenues 

Percentage Increase 

Inc rease Factor to Apply to 
Existing Rate Sched~les 

f 46,668 

1. 026..1 

.. 59 ,897 

2 .43\ 

l. 0243 

Rates which will allow the Utility to reco gnize this 
increase are as follows : 

WATER p . 64\ lNCREASEl 
l-1onthl v Rate 

Residentia l Service 

Existing New 
&ase facilit l:: Charge 

Sin.gle-fami ly Homes $ 10 . 57 $ 10 . 85 
Double-wi de Mobile Homes $ 10.57 $ 10.85 
Single-wide Mobile Homes $ 10.57 $ 10.85 
Recreatio nal Vehicles $ 4 . 23 $ 4.34 

Gallo nage Charge 
Per 1.000 Gallons $ 1. 39 $ 1.43 

General Service 

Existing New 
Base facilitl:: Charge 
Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4 " $ 10.57 $ 10.85 
3/4" $ 15.86 $ 16.28 
1" $ 26.43 $ 27 . 13 
1-l/2" $ 52.85 $ :>4 : 25 
2" $ 84 . 56 $ 86.79 
3" $ 169.12 $ 173. 59 
4 " $ 264. 25 $ 271.23 
6" $ 528.50 $ 542.45 

Gallonage Charge 
Per l, 000 Ga lions $ l. 39 $ I. 43 

SEWER p .43\ UICREASq 
Monthl;x: Rate 

Residentia l 51;!r v ice 

Existi ng New 
Base Facilitl:: Charge 

Single-Fami ly Homes $ 9.72 $ 9 . 96 
Double-wide Mobile Homes $ 9.72 $ 9.96 
Single-wide Mobile Homes $ 9.72 $ 9 . 96 
Recreational Vehicles $ 3.89 $ 3.99 

Gallo nage Charge 
Per 1 , 000 Gallons $ 2.56 $ 2.62 
(!o1aximum o f 6.000 
Ga lio ns per month) 

263 



264 

ORDER NO, 21233 
DOCKI:-:1' N , 1100522-WS 
PAGE 3 

General Service 

Ex isti ng New 
,! li t :k: Charge 
7,!! 

. I U" IC l/4. $ 9 . 72 $ 9.96 
1•1" $ 14.58 $ 14. 93 

1" $ 24.30 $ 24 . 89 
1· 10 " $ 48. 60 $ 49 . 78 
.1 " $ 77. 76 $ 79 . 65 
J" $ 155 . 52 $ 159 . 30 
ti n $ 243.00 $ 248 . 91 
o" $ 486. 00 $ 497.81 

C.i ill l•H1 1111 Cha qe 
-~~ L l, 1)00 Gallons $ 3.07 $ 3 . 15 

(Nn mo~tl mum ) 

ll Ia , 1 horofore , 

OROl HI':P ll y t he Florida Public Serv ice Commission t hat t he 
i ndex l n\1 app li cation of Bays 1de Utiliti es . Inc .• 6325 Big Daddy 
Orivo, von mil City, Flo rida 32407, is here by acknowl edged. It 

is furlh l 

OR~~HKO t hat t he Utility s ha l l s ubmit revi sed ta ri f f 
sheot:s cun 1dnl ng the new rates indicated in t his Order. It is 
fur thor 

ORDbft ttO t hat the rates contai ned here in shall become 
effecti Y ror ~ervice re ndered o n o r afte r June 16, 1989, 
sub ject ~pp rova l o f revised ta ri ff sheets and custome r 
notico ~~~ pt0Vi ously i ndi cated in this Order. It is furt her 

OR!) fl I) that Docket No . 890522 -WS s hall be closed upon 
approvol or l.ho revised tariff sheets . 

By (} t !1~ r o f t he 
this __llLh dny o f 

( S E A t. ) 

ALC 

Flo rida 
MAY 

Public Serv ice 
1989 

Commiss ion, 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director 
Divi sion of Reco rds and Re porting 

I 

I 

I 


	Roll 8-817
	Roll 8-818
	Roll 8-819



